

SC19-1267, SC19-1505 (consolidated)

In the Supreme Court of Florida

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: ALL VOTERS VOTE IN
PRIMARY ELECTIONS FOR STATE LEGISLATURE, GOVERNOR, AND CABINET

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: ALL VOTERS VOTE IN
PRIMARY ELECTIONS FOR STATE LEGISLATURE, GOVERNOR, AND CABINET (FIS)

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S REPLY BRIEF

ASHLEY MOODY
Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol, PL-01
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

AMIT AGARWAL (FBN 125637)
Solicitor General

EDWARD M. WENGER (FBN 85568)
Chief Deputy Solicitor General

DANIEL W. BELL (FBN 1008587)
Deputy Solicitor General

Counsel for the Attorney General

RECEIVED, 10/28/2019 07:06:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT.....1

I. THE BALLOT LANGUAGE FAILS TO DISCLOSE THAT THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT WOULD CURTAIL FLORIDIANS’ RIGHT TO CAST A DIRECT VOTE FOR THE NOMINATION OF THEIR PARTIES’ CANDIDATES FOR THE AFFECTED OFFICES......1

II. THE BALLOT LANGUAGE MISLEADS VOTERS BY SUGGESTING THAT THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT WOULD EXPAND THEIR RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROCESS BY WHICH POLITICAL PARTIES SELECT THEIR CANDIDATES......5

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Advisory Opinion to Attorney General re Rights of Electricity Consumers Regarding Solar Energy Choice</i> , 188 So. 3d 822 (Fla. 2016)	3
<i>Armstrong v. Harris</i> , 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000).....	6
<i>California Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 530 U.S. 567 (2000).	2
<i>Evans v. Firestone</i> , 457 So. 2d 1351, 1355 (Fla. 1984)	4
<i>Florida Department of State v. Florida State Conference of NAACP Branches</i> , 43 So. 3d 662 (Fla. 2010)	3

Statutes

§ 101.021, Florida Statutes	2
-----------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Florida Department of State, <i>Voter Registration - By Party Affiliation</i> (Sept. 30, 2019), https://dos.myflorida.com/elections/data-statistics/voter-registration-statistics/voter-registration-monthly-reports/voter-registration-by-party-affiliation/	1
